be limited to five hundred (500) students in the school year 173 

2015-2016, with new enrollment limited to five hundred (500) 174 

additional students each year thereafter.  Subject to 175 

appropriation from the General Fund, each student's ESA shall be 176 

funded at Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500.00) for school 177 

year 2015-2016.  For each subsequent year, this amount shall 178 

increase or decrease by the same proportion as the base student 179 

cost under Section 37-151-7(1)(b) is increased or decreased.  180 

However, for eligible students who have a Section 504 Plan and are 181